
 

 

Wood County Chapter of The Ohio Genealogical Society 
PROGRAMS & EVENTS 2014-2015 

 
“Discovering the 1800's” 

 
Thursday, September 4– 9:00 a.m. – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting – Lunch 

Tuesday, September 23 – 6:30 p.m. – Wood Co. District Public Library, 251 N. Main St., Bowling Green 
Topic   “Where do I go from here?  Old Hand Writing, Old Documents, Now What?” 
Speakers:  Program Committee    

October is Family History Month 
OGS Fall  Seminar, Saturday, October 4,  Bellville , Ohio 

 
Wednesday, October 15  –  “Genealogy Research Trip”  –  Annual Ft. Wayne Trip –  Members only 

Tuesday, October 28 – 6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “Getting the Kids Interested in Genealogy.” 
Speaker:  TBA 
 
Thursday, November 6  – 9:00 a.m.  – Collating  –  10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 

Tuesday, November 18  –  6:30 p.m. – Wood Co. District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “Celebrating the Holidays! Family Holiday Recipe and Cookie Exchange.  Bring cookies and recipe to exchange.    
Speaker:  All members present (how did your family celebrate the holidays when you were a kid?) 5 min limit. 
 

December 31 – Deadline to submit applications to OGS for First Families of Ohio [FFO]; Settlers and Builders of Ohio [SBO] 
and Society of Civil War Families [SCWFO]. 

 
Thursday, January 8 – 9:00 a.m.  – Collating – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 

Tuesday, January 27  –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green 
Topic:  “Show and Tell”  
Speaker:  Members — Bring a family treasure from the 1800's.  Tell the history related to the item.  Pictures will be taken. 
 

January 31 – Deadline to submit applications for First Families of Wood County and Settlers and Builders of Wood County 
Names “last paid 2014” dropped from Newsletter mailing list.  Check your mailing label. 

 
Tuesday, February 24 – 6:30 p.m. – Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “Weddings —  Now and Then”          
Speaker:  Members bring pictures of then weddings and now weddings (compare) 

                                                      March is Women’s History Month 

Thursday, March 5 – 9:00 a.m.  – Collating  – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  – Lunch 

 
Tuesday, March 24  –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  
Topic:  “Lifestyles of Wood County Women in the 1800's “    
Speakers:  Program Committee   
 
Tuesday, April 28  -  6:30 p.m.  – Family History Center, ST. RT. 795, Perrysburg, Ohio 
Topic:  “What the Center Has to Offer the Genealogist.” 
Speaker:  Julia Chase 
 
Thursday, May 7  –  9:00 a.m.   –  Collating  – 10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  – Lunch 

Tuesday, May 26  –  6:00 p.m. Annual Awards Banquet, Place to be announced 
Installation of Officers 
Presentation of Certificates to new “First Families and Settlers and Builders” members 
Program: TBA 

Thursday, July 2 – 9:00 a.m.  –  Collating  –  10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 
 

Monday through Monday  –  July 27  – August 3  –  Wood County Fair  –  Grange Building 
 

2015-2016 Schedule Begins 
 

Thursday, September 3  –  9:00 a.m.  –  Collating  –  10:30 a.m. Business Meeting  –  Lunch 


